TABLE 29

ABRIDGED LIFE

TABLE FOR TOTAL POPULATION, AND BY SEX:

TOTAL POPULATION

MISSOURI 2003

AVERAGE
AGE INTERVAL PROPORTION DYING OF 100,000 BORN ALIVE STATIONARY POPULATION REMAINING
LIFETIME
AVERAGE
PROPORTION OF : NUMBER OF
PERIOD OF LIFE |PERSONS ALIVE AT| NUMBER LIVING AT NUMBER DYING IN THE AGE IN THIS AND ALL YEARS
BETWEEN TWO BEGINNING OF AGE| BEGINNING OF AGE DURING AGE INTERVAL SUBSEQUENT AGE OF LIFE
EXACT AGES INTERVAL DYING INTERVAL INTERVAL INTERVALS REMAINING
STATED IN YEARS|DURING INTERVAL AT
BEGINNING
OF AGE
INTERVAL
XT0 X + N Q 1 D L T E
N X X N X N X X X
00 TO 01 .0078 100,000 778 99,305 7,640,881 76 .4
01 7O 05 .0014 99,222 141 396,551 7,541,576 76.0
05 TO 10 .0007 99,081 68 495,221 7,145,025 72.1
10 TO 15 .0011 99,013 113 494,810 6,649,804 67.2
15 TO 20 .0036 98,900 357 493,681 6,154,994 62.2
20 70 25 .0050 98,543 492 491,507 5,661,313 57.5
25 T0 30 .0051 98,051 499 489,025 5,169,806 52.7
30 TO 35 .0057 97,552 561 486,622 4,680,781 48.0
35 TO 40 .0085 96,991 827 483,025 4,194,359 43.2
60 TO 45 .0133 96,164 1,275 677,860 3,711,334 38.6
45 T0 50 .0198 94,889 1,880 470,087 3,233,474 34.1
50 TO 55 .0275 93,009 2,562 459,018 2,763,387 29.7
55 TO 60 .0384 90,467 3,473 466,031 2,306,369 25.5
60 TO 65 .0633 86,974 5,505 421,770 1,860,338 21.4
65 To 70 .0926 81,469 7,542 389,205 1,438,568 17.7
70 TO 75 .16420 73,927 10,496 344,153 1,069,363 14.2
75 TO 80 .2097 63,431 13,302 284,465 705,210 11.1
80 70 85 .3139 50,129 15,736 210,507 420,745 8.4
85 AND UP 1.0000 34,393 34,393 210,238 210,238 6.1




TABLE 29 (CONT.)

ABRIDGED LIFE TABLE FOR TOTAL POPULATION, AND BY SEX:

MALE POPULATION

MISSOURI 2003

AVERAGE
AGE INTERVAL PROPORTION DYING OF 100,000 BORN ALIVE STATIONARY POPULATION REMAINING
LIFETIME
AVERAGE
PROPORTION OF NUMBER OF
PERIOD OF LIFE |PERSONS ALIVE AT| NUMBER LIVING AT NUMBER DYING IN THE AGE IN THIS AND ALL YEARS
BETWEEN TWO BEGINNING OF AGE| BEGINNING OF AGE DURING AGE INTERVAL SUBSEQUENT AGE OF LIFE
EXACT AGES INTERVAL DYING INTERVAL INTERVAL INTERVALS REMAINING
STATED IN YEARS|DURING INTERVAL AT
BEGINNING
OF AGE
INTERVAL
X T0 X + N Q 1 D L T E
N X X N X N X X X
00 TO 01 .0089 100,000 890 99,200 7,380,113 73.8
01 TO 05 .0015 99,110 152 396,078 7,280,913 73.5
05 70 10 .0008 98,958 82 494,571 6,884,835 69.6
10 70 15 .0012 98,876 120 494,117 6,390,264 6G.6
©15 TO 20 .0048 98,756 475 492,702 5,896,147 59.7
20 TO 25 .0075 98,281 738 489,583 5,603,445 55.0
25 T0 30 .0073 97,543 712 485,931 4,913,862 50.4
30 TO 35 .0076 96,831 760 482,380 4,427,931 45.7
35 TO 40 .0106 96,091 1,020 478,076 3,945,551 41.1
40 TO 45 .0160 95,071 1,521 471,834 3,467,475 36.5
45 TO 50 . 0251 93,550 2,345 662,335 2,995,641 32.0
50 TO 55 .0341 91,205 3,110 448,717 2,533,306 27.8
55 TO 60 .0481 88,095 4,262 430,420 2,084,589 23.7
60 TO 65 L0773 83,853 6,479 403,741 1,656,169 19.7
65 T0 70 .1127 77,374 8,719 365,614 1,250,428 16.2
70 TO 75 L1713 68,655 11,762 314,196 884,814 12.9
75 70 80 .2517 56,893 16,321 248,575 570,618 10.0
80 TO 85 .3712 42,572 15,804 171,822 322,063 7.6
85 AND UP 1.0000 26,768 26,768 150,221 150,221 5.6




TABLE 29 (CONT.)

ABRIDGED LIFE TABLE FOR TOTAL POPULATION, AND BY SEX:

FEMALE POPULATION

MISSOURI 2003

AVERAGE
AGE INTERVAL PROPORTION DYING OF 100,000 BORN ALIVE STATIONARY POPULATION REMAINING
LIFETIME
AVERAGE
PROPORTION OF NUMBER OF
PERIOD OF LIFE |PERSONS ALIVE AT| NUMBER LIVING AT NUMBER DYING IN THE AGE IN THIS AND ALL YEARS
BETWEEN TWO BEGINNING OF AGE| BEGINNING OF AGE DURING AGE INTERVAL SUBSEQUENT AGE OF LIFE
EXACT AGES INTERVAL DYING INTERVAL INTERVAL INTERVALS REMAINING
STATED IN YEARS|DURING INTERVAL AT
BEGINNING
OF AGE
INTERVAL
X T0O X + N Q 1 D L T E
N X X N X N X X X
00 TO 01 .0066 100,000 658 99,417 7,891,395 78.9
01 TO 05 .0013 99,342 129 397,056 7,791,978 78.4
05 TO 10 .0005 99,213 56 495,917 7,394,922 76.5
10 To 15 .0011 99,159 106 495,544 6,899,005 69.6
15 To 20 .0023 99,053 231 496,724 6,403,461 6G.6
20 TO 25 .0024 98,822 238 493,535 5,908,737 59.8
25 70 30 .0029 98,584 283 492,244 5,415,202 564.9
30 TO 35 .0039 98,301 379 490,610 4,922,958 50.1
35 10 40 .0065 97,922 632 688,133 4,632,348 45.3
40 TO 45 .0106 97,290 1,027 486,052 3,944,215 40.5
45 T0 50 .0147 96,263 1,416 678,006 3,660,163 35.9
50 TO 55 .0213 94,847 2,021 469,462 2,982,157 31.4
55 T0 60 .0292 92,826 2,712 457,761 2,512,695 27.1
60 TO 65 .0504 90,114 4,544 639,867 2,054,934 22.8
65 TO 70 .0746 85,570 6,380 412,780 1,615,067 18.9
70 TO 75 L1177 79,190 9,323 373,814 1,202,287 15.2
75 T0 80 .1785 69,867 12,6470 319,338 828,473 11.9
80 TO 85 .2779 57,397 15,951 266,953 509,135 8.9
85 AND UP 1.0000 41,4466 41,446 262,182 262,182 6.3




